## 506962448 11/05/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7009286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KIGRE, INC.	01/05/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L3 KIGRE, INC.
Street Address:	100 MARSHLAND RD
City:	HILTON HEAD ISLAND
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29926

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6911160
Patent Number:	7531473

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (321)674-2734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-727-9316
Email: ppagel@harris.com
Correspondent Name: MITCH EVANDER
Address Line 1: 1025 W. NASA BLVD.

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCH EVANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Mitch Evander/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Name Change-Kigre, Inc. to L3 Kigre, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change-Kigre, Inc. to L3 Kigre, Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change-Kigre, Inc. to L3 Kigre, Inc#page3.tif source=Name Change-Kigre, Inc. to L3 Kigre, Inc#page4.tif source=Name Change-Kigre, Inc. to L3 Kigre, Inc#page5.tif

PATENT 506962448 REEL: 058841 FRAME: 0053



DATE 01/05/2018 DOCUMENT ID 201800502092

DESCRIPTION AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) **FILING** 50.00

300.00

COPY

0.00 5.00

## Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM - JAMES H TANKS III 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 437475

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

L3 KIGRE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s): 201800502092

Effective Date: 01/05/2018



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th day of January, A.D. 2018.

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

**PATENT** REEL: 058841 FRAME: 0054



#### Form 540 Prescribed by:

## JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Tell Free: (877) SOS-FILE: (877-767-3453) Central Oldo: (814) 468-3910 www.OhioSecretaryo/Slate.gov

busserv@OhioSocreteryo/State.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessControl.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, CH 43218

Expedito Filing (Two business day processing time Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, CH 43216

## **Certificate of Amendment**

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation)
Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

							٠٠	
Check ap	propriate box:			- 12 1 1 1 1		4	<u> </u>	المسا
⋉Am	endment to ex	xisting Articles of	Incorporation (125	-AMDS)			ر. زين	2
<b>C</b> Am	ended and Re	stated Articles (12	22-AMAP) - The follow	ing articles supersede	the existing article	s and all amend	nents th	nereto.
Complete	the following i	information:				<u> </u>		
•	• •		·	·		<del></del>		
Name	of Corporation	Kigre, Inc.				•		
Charte	er Number	437475	vi			·		
Check on	e box below an	nd provide inform	ation as required:					_
17 di	701.70(A), inco	orporators may a	d by the Incorpora dopt an amendmen ticles or elected ar	nt to the articles by	a writing signe	d by them if ir	nitial	
(A su	<ul><li>directors ma bscriptions to</li></ul>	ay adopt amendn shares have not	d by the Directors. nents if initial direct been received. Al rectors may adopt	ors were named in so, Ohio Revised (	n articles or elec Code section 17	cted, but		
			uant to Ohio Revis 1 through 10 to pro			•		
∩ The ar	ticles are here	by amended by 1	he Shareholders	oursuant to Ohio F	Revised Code se	ection 1701.7	1.	•
∩ The art	ticles are here	by amended and	l restated pursuant	to Ohio Revised C	Code section 17	01.72.		

Form 540
OH008 - 9/28/2016 Walters Klower Online

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 4/17/2014

REEL: 058841 FRAME: 0055

articles amended by directo	were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that ors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. ection 1701.04 for required provisions.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	rators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or to Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature"	Gan Dandson Signature
box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Senior Vice President, Secretary
If authorized representative	By (if applicable)
ls a business entity, not an individual, then please print	Ann D. Davidson
the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative	Print Name
of the business entity must sign in the "By" box	
and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Form 540

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 4/17/2014

### KIGRE, INC.

#### CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, Ann D. Davidson, do hereby certify that I am a duly elected, qualified, and acting Secretary of Kigre, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), that the following is a true and correct copy of resolutions previously adopted on behalf of the Corporation and that said resolutions have not been amended, annulled, rescinded or revoked and are in full force and effect as of the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is L3 Kigre, Inc."

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to approve the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, approved.

WITNESS my hand of the Corporation on this 5th day of January, 2018

i

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 058841 FRAME: 0057

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of \_\_\_\_\_\_ pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_A.D.

JON HUSTED Secretary Of State

By: all

NOTICE: This is an official certification only when reproduced in red ink

**PATENT** 

REEL: 058841 FRAME: 0058

**RECORDED: 11/05/2021**